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Year Ended
30-Jun-25 31-Mar-25 30-Jun-24 31-Mar-25

(Unaudited) (Audited) (Unaudited) (Audited)

1  Income from Operations 
        5,356.84         5,011.66         4,976.26       17,526.11

 - -  -
a) Revenue from Operations
b) Other Operating Income
c) Other Income            279.04            352.53            304.62         1,475.08
Total income         5,635.88         5,364.19         5,280.88       19,001.19

2 Expenses 
        2,767.12         2,633.34         2,210.48         8,182.61

 - -  -              15.23
            (51.73)              69.32           (115.21)  (5.81)
           338.85            382.06            390.15         1,430.16

 0.02              17.23  0.10              17.89
             85.55              99.93              49.89            263.88
        1,081.44            906.60            845.23         3,314.43

a) Cost of Materials consumed
b) Purchase of Trading Goods
c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock-in- trade
d) Employees benefit expense
e) Finance Cost
f) Depreciation
g) Other Expenditure
Total Expenses         4,221.25         4,108.48         3,380.64       13,218.39

3 Profit/(Loss) from Operations before exceptional items  & tax (1 - 2 )         1,414.63         1,255.71         1,900.24         5,782.80
4 Exceptional Items  - -  - -
5 Profit/(Loss) from Operations after exceptional items & before tax (3 + 4 )         1,414.63         1,255.71         1,900.24         5,782.80
6 Tax Expense

a) Current Tax            440.33            186.43            497.80         1,508.73
b) Deferred Tax             (29.23)              61.84              16.48              85.87

           411.10            248.27            514.28         1,594.60
7 Profit from ordinary activities (after tax) for the period ( 5 - 6 )         1,003.53         1,007.44         1,385.96         4,188.20
8 Extraordinary items (net of taxes)  - -  - -
9 Net Profit for the period ( 7+ 8 )         1,003.53         1,007.44         1,385.96         4,188.20

10 Other Comprehensive Income/(Expenses) net of tax
a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit & loss            170.92              54.60            120.49            225.27
b) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit & loss             (63.48)              44.95  -              47.43

           107.44              99.55            120.49            272.70
11  Total Comprehensive Income for the period         1,110.97         1,106.99         1,506.45         4,460.90
12  Reserve excluding revaluation reserves  - -  -       33,078.93
13  Paid-up equity share capital ( Face value of Rs. 1/- each)            320.90            320.90            320.90            320.90
14 Earning Per Rs.1/- Share (EPS) basic & diluted

 Rs.  3.13  3.14  4.32              13.05(a) Before Extraordinary items 
(b) After Extraordinary items  Rs.  3.13  3.14  4.32              13.05

Notes :

For and on behalf of the Board

Mumbai, 12th August, 2025

Sajal Jain
Managing Director

DIN-00314855

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at it's meeting held on 12th August, 2025. The
same have also been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.
2. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2025 are the balancing figure between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the limited
reviewed year-to-date published figures for the nine months period ended 31st December, 2024.
3. The Company has only one segment of activity namely "Manufacturing and selling of Chemicals", the disclosure requirement of the Indian Accounting
Standard (AS) 108 "Operating Segment" notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 7 of the Companies (Accounts) Rule, 2014 are
not applicable.
4. Previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to  make them comparable with the figures for the current peirod.
5. The Standalone and Consolidated results of the Company are available on the Company's website www.indoborax.com and also available on the websites
of the BSE Ltd  and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2025
(Rs. In Lakhs)

 Sr. 
No 

 PARTICULARS 3 Months Ended
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Year Ended
30-Jun-25 31-Mar-25 30-Jun-24 31-Mar-25

(Unaudited) (Audited) (Unaudited) (Audited)

1  Income from Operations 
        5,356.84         5,011.66         4,976.26       17,526.11

 - -  - -
a) Revenue from Operations
b) Other Operating Income
c) Other Income            301.69            374.99            325.04         1,559.26
Total income         5,658.53         5,386.65         5,301.30       19,085.37

2 Expenses 
        2,767.12         2,633.34         2,210.48         8,182.61

 - -  -              15.23
            (51.73)              69.32           (115.21)  (5.81)
           338.85            382.06            390.15         1,430.16

 0.02              17.23  0.10              17.89
             85.55              99.93              49.89            263.88
        1,081.52            906.76            845.30         3,315.28

a) Cost of Materials consumed
b) Purchase of Trading Goods
c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock-in- trade
d) Employees benefit expense
e) Finance Cost
f) Depreciation & amortization
g) Other Expenditure
Total Expenses         4,221.33         4,108.64         3,380.71       13,219.24

3  Profit/(Loss) from Operations before exceptional items  & tax (1 - 2 )         1,437.20         1,278.01         1,920.59         5,866.13 
4 Exceptional Items  - -  - -
5  Profit/(Loss) from Operations after exceptional items & before tax (3 + 4 )         1,437.20         1,278.01         1,920.59         5,866.13
6 Tax Expense

a) Current Tax            446.02            192.07            502.93         1,529.73
b) Deferred Tax             (29.23)              61.84              16.48              85.87

           416.79            253.91            519.41         1,615.60
7 Profit from ordinary activities (after tax) for the period ( 5 - 6 )         1,020.41         1,024.10         1,401.18         4,250.53
8 Extraordinary items (net of taxes)  - -  - -
9 Net Profit for the period ( 7+ 8 )         1,020.41         1,024.10         1,401.18         4,250.53

10 Other Comprehensive Income/(Expenses) net of tax
a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit & loss            170.92              54.60            120.49            225.27
b) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit & loss             (63.48)              44.95  -              47.43

           107.44              99.55            120.49            272.70
11  Total Comprehensive Income for the period         1,127.85         1,123.65         1,521.67         4,523.23
12  Reserve excluding revaluation reserves  - -  -       33,222.41
13  Paid-up equity share capital ( Face value of Rs. 1/- each)            320.90            320.90            320.90            320.90
14 Earning Per Rs.1/- Share (EPS) basic & diluted

 Rs.  3.18  3.19  4.37              13.25(a) Before Extraordinary items 
(b) After Extraordinary items  Rs.  3.18  3.19  4.37              13.25

Notes :

For and on behalf of the Board

Mumbai, 12th August, 2025
Sajal Jain

Managing Director
DIN-00314855

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at it's meeting held on 12th August, 2025. The
same have also been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.
2. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2025 are the balancing figure between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the limited
reviewed year-to-date published figures for the nine months period ended 31st December, 2024.
3. The Company has only one segment of activity namely "Manufacturing and selling of Chemicals", the disclosure requirement of the Indian Accounting
Standard (AS) 108 "Operating Segment" notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 7 of the Companies (Accounts) Rule, 2014
are not applicable.
4. Previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to  make them comparable with the figures for the current period.

5. The Standalone and Consolidated results of the Company are available on the Company's website www.indoborax.com and also available on the
websites of the BSE Ltd  and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2025
(Rs. In Lakhs)

 Sr. 
No 

 PARTICULARS 3 Months Ended





ANILJAIN Digitally signed by ANILJAIN 
Date: 2025.08.12 13:29:09 
+05'30'


		2025-08-12T14:31:37+0530
	PRAVIN PRABHAKAR CHAVAN
	I am the author of this document




